

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10845-10847/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 13/09/2004 in CA No.163/1999 & RSA No.4383/2002 & RSA No.4385/2002 & RSA No.4386/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place annexure(s) and substituted service)

Date: 30/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interim application filed on 19th June, 2006 for substituted service to the unserved Respondent No.2 in all the SLPs is allowed, as prayed for.

However, let there be fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondents, with an additional notice to be forwarded to the concerned trial court, details of

..2/-

sc10845-47/05

which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the Registry, through the serving officer with a direction to serve by affixing the notice at the given address of such litigant, if the same could not be served in due course. The serving officer has to forward his report with affidavit, as per Code of Civil Procedure.

List the matter on 17th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar