

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10845-10847/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2004 in CA No. 163/1999
& RSA No. 4383/2002 & RSA No. 4385/2002 & RSA No. 4386/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substituted service
and permission to place annexure(s))

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Goyal, AAG for Punjab
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
For R-1 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per office report service on respondent No. 2 is complete.

Counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Let rejoinder affidavit, if any
thereto, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Put up after six
weeks.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master